Product datasheet
Characteristics
K30C003HP
Main
Range of product Harmony K
Product or component type Complete cam switch
Component name K30
[Ith] conventional free air thermal
current
32 A
Product mounting Front mounting
Fixing mode 4 holes
Cam switch head type With front plate 64 x 64 mm
Type of operator Black handle
Rotary handle padlocking Without
Presentation of legend With metallic legend, OFF-ON black marking
Cam switch function Switch
Return Without
Off position With Off position
Poles description 3P
Switching positions Right: 0° - 90°
IP degree of protection IP40 conforming to IEC 529
IP40 conforming to NF C 20-010
Complementary
Switching angle 90 °
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 690 V degree of pollution 3 conforming to EN 60947-1
690 V degree of pollution 3 conforming to EN 60947-1
690 V degree of pollution 3 conforming to IEC 60947-1
Short-circuit current 5000 A
Short-circuit protection 50 A by cartridge fuse, type gG
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 6 kV conforming to EN 947-1
6 kV conforming to IEC 947-1
Contact operation Slow-break
Positive opening With
Electrical connection Captive screw clamp terminals flexible, 2 x 4 mm²
Captive screw clamp terminals flexible, 2 x 4 mm²
Captive screw clamp terminals solid, 2 x 6 mm²
Tightening torque 10.62 lbf.in (1.2 N.m)
Switching capacity in mA 11000 mA DC at 120 V 2 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
11000 mA DC at 180 V 3 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
11000 mA DC at 60 V 1 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
1200 mA DC at 220 V 1 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
1200 mA DC at 440 V 2 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
1200 mA DC at 660 V 3 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
16000 mA DC at 140 V 3 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
16000 mA DC at 48 V 1 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
16000 mA DC at 95 V 2 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
23000 mA DC at 120 V 2 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
23000 mA DC at 180 V 3 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
23000 mA DC at 60 V 1 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
25000 mA DC at 30 V 1 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
25000 mA DC at 60 V 2 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
25000 mA DC at 90 V 3 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
3200 mA DC at 110 V 1 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
3200 mA DC at 220 V 2 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
3200 mA DC at 330 V 3 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
32000 mA DC at 140 V 3 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
32000 mA DC at 24 V 1 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
32000 mA DC at 24 V 1 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
32000 mA DC at 48 V 1 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
32000 mA DC at 48 V 2 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 4
32000 mA DC at 48 V 2 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
32000 mA DC at 70 V 3 contact(s) for inductive load (T = 50 ms)
32000 mA DC at 70 V 3 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
32000 mA DC at 95 V 2 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
400 mA DC at 440 V 1 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
400 mA DC at 660 V 2 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
6500 mA DC at 110 V 1 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
6500 mA DC at 220 V 2 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
6500 mA DC at 330 V 3 contact(s) for resistive load (T = 1 ms)
Mechanical durability 300000 cycles
CAD overall width 2.52 in (64 mm)
CAD overall height 2.52 in (64 mm)
CAD overall depth 3.66 in (93 mm)
Product weight 0.49 lb(US) (0.224 kg)
Environment
standards EN/IEC 60947-3
product certifications CULus 120 V 2 hp 1 phase
CULus 240 V 5 hp 1 phase
CULus 240 V 5 hp 3 phases
CULus 480 V 20 hp 3 phases
protective treatment TC
ambient air temperature for operation -13...131 °F (-25...55 °C)
ambient air temperature for storage -40...158 °F (-40...70 °C)
electrical shock protection class Class II conforming to NF C 20-030
Class II conforming to IEC 60536
Class II conforming to IEC 60536
Offer Sustainability
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals
including:
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
Nickel compounds, which is known to the State of
California to cause cancer, and
Nickel compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer, and
Di-isodecyl phthalate (DIDP), which is known to the State
of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive
harm.
Di-isodecyl phthalate (DIDP), which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm.
For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Dimensions
Rear Mounting
e support panel thickness 0.5 to 5.5 mm / 0.02 to 0.22 in in.
a b c D1
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
53.7 2.11 58 2.28 64 2.52 4.1 0.16
2 / 4
Panel Cut-Out
Front Mounting
Link Positions (Factory Mounted)
Diagram for 3 to 4-pole Switches
Select the number of poles according to the product characteristics
Marking
Angular Position of Switch
Switching Program
Diagram for 3 to 4-pole Switches
Select the number of poles according to the product characteristics
D2 D3 G1
mm in. mm in. mm in.
4.5 0.18 10 0.39 48 1.89
I Input
O Output
3 / 4
Convention Used for Switching Program Representation
 Contact closed
 Contact closed in 2 positions and maintained between the 2 positions
 Sealed assembly for auto-maintain control
 Overlapping contacts
 Spring return position: for a switching angle of 90°, spring return is over 30° after the last position (for a maximum of 3
simultaneous contacts).
Example:
(3) 3-pole
(4) 4-pole
4 / 4
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.